

2024 Austin County Fair Mutton Bustin' Contest Saturday, October 5, 2024

Child's Name \_\_\_\_\_

Child's Age \_\_\_\_\_ Date of Birth \_\_\_\_\_ Official Weight \_\_\_\_\_

RULES:

- 1. Registration fee: \$40.00
- 2. <u>Child MUST BE PRESENT to register</u>. Registration begins at 1:00 p.m. in Koerth Rodeo Arena.
- 3. Mutton Bustin' contest starts at approximately 3:00 p.m.
- 4. Limited to 100 entrants. No pre-registration.
- 5. Weight limit: 60# at time of registration. Child will be weighed prior to being registered.
- 6. Age: 4 and up at the day of the event
- 7. Prizes: 1<sup>st</sup> place Buckle, 2<sup>nd</sup> place medal, 3<sup>rd</sup> place medal, 4<sup>th</sup> place medal
- 8. Participants must be accompanied by an adult.
- 9. No riggings or spurs.
- 10. Top 10 will ride again during the Austin County Rough Stock Challenge.
- I, \_\_\_\_\_, am the parent or legal guardian of said minor,

I agree to hold harmless the Austin County Fair Association, the County of Austin and the City of Bellville, et al for any and all loss of property and/or person and from all accidents that may result from our child's participation in the Austin County Fair Mutton Bustin' Contest or said activities surrounding the Austin County Fair in Bellville, Texas.

We further agree that by signing this agreement, do hereby grant the Austin County Fair Association and it's legal representatives and assignees the irrevocable and unrestricted right to use and publish photographs of us, or in which we may be included, for editorial, trade, advertising and any other purpose and in any manner or medium. We hereby release the Austin County Fair Association and its representatives and assignees from all claims and liability relating to said photography.

Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian
Printed Name
Parent/Guardian Phone Number(s)